MANATEE COUNTY GOVERNMENT INTENT TO AWARD

SUBJECT	Upgrades to Chlorine Residual Feed Lines at the Southwest Water Reclamation Facility DATE POSTED		MC 7/21/15 / SE DS 7/21/15 / SE CC N/A				
PURCHASING REPRESENTATIVE	Chris Daley, CPPO CPPB 749-3048	DATE CONTRACT SHALL BE AWARDED	Seven days after the date Posted				
DEPARTMENT	Public Works/ Brian Bates	CONSEQUENCES IF DEFERRED	Delay in project				
SOLICITATION	IFB #15-1843CD	AUTHORIZED BY DATE	Melesa Wendel, CPPO July 2015				
THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN	NOTICE OF	INTENT TO AWARD					
	est, responsive and respon	Upgrades to Chlorine Residual Fe sible bidder, Odyssey Manufacturing					
	ENABLING/RE	GULATING AUTHORITY					
Federal/State law(s), admini	strative ruling(s), Manatee Cour	ty Comp Plan/Land Development Code, o	rdinances, resolutions, policy.				
	Manatee (County Code of Laws					
	BACKGR	OUND/DISCUSSION					
new chlorine residual s chlorine residual analyz	ample pumps, provide all zers, and all necessary ins	existing gravity piping to the facility necessary electrical work for chlori strumentation and control works for llowed resulting in a total of two (2)	ne residual sample pumps and r a complete operating system.				
Hillsborough County Odyssey Manufacturing	Hillsborough County Odyssey Manufacturing Company Bid (150 days) \$310,200.00						
Manatee County TLC Diversified, Inc.							
		m the Public Works Department red d amount of \$310,200.00 with a 150					
 Funding for this project (SWWRF: Chlorine Res 		ites in the budget account key 40	25130480-534000/5130480-0004				
	Department Recommendation		SWWRF: Chlorine Residual Feed Line: 4025130480-534000/ 5130480-0004				
ATTACHMENTS (List in order of attached)	Tabulation	FUNDING SOL (Acct Number & N	IXI FIDDS VORITION				
COST	\$310,200.00	AMT/FREQ OF RECURRING CO (Attach Fiscal Impact State)					

TABULATION IFB #15-1843CD- UPGRADES TO CHLORINE RESIDUAL FEED LINES AT THE SOUTHWEST WATER RECLAMATION FACILITY

		Odyssey Manufacturing Company TLC Diversified					
				1484 Massaro		2719 17th Street West	
			Tampa, FL 33619		Palmetto, FL 34221		
NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QTY.	BID PRICE PER UNIT (\$)	PRICE (\$)	PER UNIT (\$)	PRICE (\$)
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
2	Sample Pumps	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00
3	Chlorine Residual Analyzers	LS	1	\$34,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
4	Yard Piping	LS	1	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$237,888.18	\$237,888.18
5	Electrical Work	LS	1	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00
6	SCADA Network Modifications and Additions	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
	TOTAL BASE BID - Based on Completion Time of 150 Calendar Days				\$282,000.00		\$338,888.18
7	CONTRACT CONTINGENCY WORK (USED ONLY WITH COUNTY APPROVAL)		10% OF TOTAL BASE BID		\$28,200.00		\$33,888.82
	TOTAL OFFER with Contract Contingency - Based on Completion Time of 150 Calendar Days				\$310,200.00		\$372,777.00
	Registered to do Business in State of Florida				Yes		Yes
	Licensed as a General Contractor, or Licensed with a Qualifying Agent for at least 3 consecutive years immediately prior to the day the bid was submitted.				Yes		Yes

Keyed By:		7/2/2015	
	Chris Daley-GPPO, CPPB, Contract Specialsit	DATE	
Checked and	O		
Reviewed By:	1 / - 10/ 1 / 1	7/10/2015	
	Dean Milton, PE- Carollo	DATE	
Checked and			
Reviewed By:		1/13/11	
	Brian Bates PF- Project Manager	DATE	

MEMORANDUM

To:

Melissa M. Wendel, CPPO, Purchasing Official

From:

Jeff Streitmatter III, P. E., Project Management

Division Manager

Date:

July 15, 2015

Subject:

SWWRF Upgrades to Chlorine Residual Feed Lines

Project No.: 5130480

Odyssey Manufacturing Company

Recommendation for Award - IFB#15-1843CD

The bids for the above referenced project have been reviewed by staff. The bid tabulation form is attached for your review. It is recommended that a contract with a construction time of 150 days be awarded to the lowest responsive, responsible bidder, Odyssey Manufacturing Company in the amount of \$310,200 in accordance with the terms and conditions of the bid package. Upon completion of project award, please provide a copy of the purchase order assigned to the contractor. The funding source for this contract is Utility Rates.

Please contact Brian P. Bates, P.E., Project Manager if you have any questions regarding the attached documents.

Thank you for your continued assistance.

JS/bb 🕸

CC:

Mike Gore, Director, Utilities

Ron Schulhofer, Director, Public Works

Sia Mollanazar, P.E., Deputy Director, Engineering Services

Brian P. Bates, P.E., Project Manager

Prony Bonnaire Fils, Engineering Specialist II, w/attachments

Project File: 5130480 9.2

Public Works Department Project Management Division 1022 26 Avenue East, Bradenton, FL 34208-3926 Phone number: [941] 708-7450